Cleveland County
Miscellaneous Records, 1833, 1841-1938
3 fibredex boxes

C.R.026.928.4

Affidavit concerning state of health of John Earle
Agriculture Society, minutes

Bill of sale, corn crop

Bond

Burying ground for free white citizens of Shelby, petition
Census record - Federal taken from Lincoln and Rutherford

counties to Cleveland

Census

Chattel mortgages and liens

Child custody

Church records - empty folder

Citizenship

Commissions to hold special terms of court
Coroners’™ inquests

C.R.026.928.5

Correspondence

Free trader

Grand Jury Reports

Graveyard, names on marker

Receipt

Habeas Corpus

Health statistics 1850, listed by historian
Indigent wives and families of soldiers in army, relief
Jury lists

Justices of the peace

List of justices of the peace and minutes

C.R.026.928.6

Lease

Liquor (documents pertaining to)
List of names

Maps (folder empty)

1866
1860
1849
1895
1846

n.d.

1850, 1938

1847, 1872-1897, 1921
1876-1905

1890-1901
1881, 1895
1841-1882, n.d.

1847-1918
1901
1845-1905
1938
1840
1863-1865
1938
1863

n.d., 1841-1893
1841-1880
1865

1887
1841-1919, n.d.
n.d.



Marriage records

Military records

Notes for collection signed by Cabiness

Oath of D. Froneberger

Pardons

Partnership notice by Warren Clower

Pension records

Power of attorney

Prominent persons, sketches of by county historian
receipts

Recommendation of court estimating amount of allowance
Sale days, petitions for

Solicitors' reports

stock marks

sworn statement by T.S. Webster concerning character
Town of Shelby deed (folder empty)

Wardens of the poor

Wright family of Fallston Community

1858-1938
1851-1870

1855-1878
1833-1882

1870-1873
n.d., 1843-1857

1849-1906
n.d., 1847

n.d., 1841-1876

1838
1871
1868
1887

1938

1854

1905

1938



