Cleveland County Miscellaneous Records, 1833, 1841-1938 3 fibredex boxes

C.R.026.928.4

Affidavit concerning state of health of John Earle	1866
Agriculture Society, minutes	1860
Bill of sale, corn crop	1849
Bond	1895
Burying ground for free white citizens of Shelby, petition	1846
Census record - Federal taken from Lincoln and Rutherford	
counties to Cleveland	n.d.
Census	1850, 1938
Chattel mortgages and liens	1847, 1872-1897, 1921
Child custody	1876-1905
Church records - empty folder	
Citizenship	1890-1901
Commissions to hold special terms of court	1881, 1895
Coroners' inquests	1841-1882, n.d.

C.R.026.928.5

Correspondence	1847-1918
Free trader	1901
Grand Jury Reports	1845-1905
Graveyard, names on marker	1938
Receipt	1840
Habeas Corpus	1863-1865
Health statistics 1850, listed by historian	1938
Indigent wives and families of soldiers in army, relief	1863
Jury lists	n.d., 1841-1893
Justices of the peace	1841-1880
List of justices of the peace and minutes	1865

C.R.026.928.6

Lease	1887
Liquor (documents pertaining to)	1841-1919, n.d.
List of names	n.d.
Maps (folder empty)	

Marriage records	1858-1938	
Military records	1851-1870	
Notes for collection signed by Cabiness		1838
Oath of D. Froneberger		1871
Pardons		1868
Partnership notice by Warren Clower		1887
Pension records	1855-1878	
Power of attorney	1833-1882	
Prominent persons, sketches of by county historian		1938
receipts	1870-1873	
Recommendation of court estimating amount of allowance		1854
Sale days, petitions for	n.d., 1843-1857	
Solicitors' reports	1849-1906	
stock marks	n.d., 1847	
sworn statement by T.S. Webster concerning character		1905
Town of Shelby deed (folder empty)		
Wardens of the poor	n.d., 1841-1876	
Wright family of Fallston Community		1938